
Leadership Development 

Facilitator: Kelly Nix 
Note Taker: Elizabeth Smith 
 
Opportunities: 

- Leadership development to promote understanding and acceptance of immigrant cultures 
- Establishing millennial leaders 
- Need for on-going systematic approaches to leadership development 
- Connecting with local businesses and support their growth 
- Need for developing leaders within extension 

 
What could move us forward? 

- Using blended approaches (combine face to face, online) in order to reach more people   
- Technology: connection issues that can prevent connecting need to be addressed 
- Changing leadership development to appeal to millennial leaders 
- Engage learners through interactive learners  

 

Name    Email 
Kelly Nix   kelly.nix@mail.wvu.edu 
Himar Hernandez  himarh@iastate.edu 
Bobby Hall   bhall@uaex.edu 
Nita Cooper   ncooper@uaex.edu 
Godwin Apaliyah  apaliyah.l@osu.edu 
Suzette Barta   suzette.barta@okstate.edu 
Judy Barth   Judith.barth@colostate.edu 
Gary Selby   gary.selby@mail.wvu.edu 
Norm Schwertfeger  norm.schwertfeger@mail.wvu.edu 
Elizabeth Smith   ees005@uark.edu 
Jane Haskell   jane.haskell@maine.edu 
Greg Felsen   Gregory.felsen@colostate.edu 
Fran Richmond   frinchmon@ksu.edu 
Jon Amrhein   amrhein@anr.msu.edu 
Brian Fredrickson  fred0252@umn.edu 
Joe Waldrum   jwaldrum@uaex.edu 
Connie Mefford   Mefford@missouri.edu 
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